## 503635504 01/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3682135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY B. MAUS	12/29/2015
FELIPE ALMANZA	12/29/2015
JEREMY SMITH	10/15/2015
JACK H. KULP	12/29/2015
BRENT M. KULP	12/31/2015
CLAYTON HERMAN	12/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAFFIX DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	160 AVENIDA LA PATA
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14217050
Application Number:	61787932

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

**Phone:** 949-450-1750

Email:dstout@patlawyers.comCorrespondent Name:STOUT, UXA & BUYAN LLPAddress Line 1:4 VENTURE, SUITE 300Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-2633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

PATENT 503635504 REEL: 037414 FRAME: 0122

# **Total Attachments: 6**source=A2633executedassignment#page1.tif source=A2633executedassignment#page2.tif source=A2633executedassignment#page3.tif source=A2633executedassignment#page4.tif

source=A2633executedassignment#page5.tif source=A2633executedassignment#page6.tif

A-2633 U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050 Filed: March 17, 2014 Page 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout Stout, Uxa & Buyan, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GEOFFREY B. MAUS of the city of Mission Viejo, FELIPE ALMANZA of the city of San Clemente, JEREMY SMITH of the City of San Clemente, JACK H. KULP, of the city of Dana Point, BRENT M. KULP of the City of San Clemente, all of the State of California, and CLAYTON HERMAN of the City of Fairfield, Iowa, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE

for which the said GEOFFREY B. MAUS, FELIPE ALMANZA, JEREMY SMITH, JACK H. KULP, BRENT M. KULP, and CLAYTON HERMAN having executed application papers for a patent application having been filed on March 17, 2014, and assigned United States Serial Number 14/217,050; and

WHEREAS, TrafFix Devices, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California, and hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of businesses at 160 Avenida La Pata, San Clemente, California, 92673 is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, GEOFFREY B. MAUS, FELIPE ALMANZA, JEREMY SMITH, JACK H. KULP, BRENT M. KULP, and CLAYTON HERMAN, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications and which claim priority to the above referenced patent application and to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do

A-2633

U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050

Filed: March 17, 2014

Page 2 of 4

and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 19 day of December, 2015

Witness: Signature Executed this 29 day of December, 2015 Witness: Signature Geoff

A-2633 U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050 Filed: March 17, 2014 Page 3 of 4

Executed this 15th day of October,	2015
CEREMY SMITH	
Witness:	
Signature /////	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Name MELANIE MEUNIER	- -
Executed this day of,	2015
JACK H. KULP	
Witness:	
Signature	
Name	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037414 FRAME: 0126

A-2633 U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050 Filed: March 17, 2014 Page 3 of 4

Executed this	day of	The time the state of the state	
		JEREMÝ SM	Time factor remains
		JEKEMII SIV	штп
Witness:			
Signature			
- Hat 11 1 1 2 2 3			
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
mine seeds with a little of the control of the cont		su nambumati unu u	
Executed this $oldsymbol{Z}$	7 day of Dec		, 2015
90.00 as			
	44	LXX JACK H. KI	
	$\mathcal{J}^{\prime\prime}$	JACK H. KU	JLP
	199 <b>9</b>		
Vitness:	Sá.		
Signature <u>/</u>	MMan		,
- 1, <del>- 1</del> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			estrate
Name G.	off Maus		anne '.

A-2633 U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050 Filed: March 17, 2014 Page 4 of 4

Executed this 3 day of Lecember, 2015	
BRENT M. KALL	
Witness:	
Signature Rd Maus	
Name Geoff Maus	
Executed this, 2015	
CLAYTON HERMAN	
Witness:	
Signature	
Name	

A-2633 U.S. Serial No. 14/217,050 Filed: March 17, 2014 Page 4 of 4

Executed	this	lay of	of the per the calls		, 2015	
		+ <del></del>	BI	ENT M. K	ПР	
				रियोर्डिट विक्रिक्त विक्रिक्त स्वीतिक		
Witness:						
Signature		and the second s	and the second second second second			
			12 TAV 1 14			
Name		dunna da	Production of the control of the con			
Executed 1	this <u>29</u> da	ıy of	Dec		, 2015	
			, erames •			
			Clayto	n. Ile	man.	
		200 000	<b>A</b> LAY	TON HER	MAN	
Witness:	.0					
Signature	1/46	Chev			and trace.	
	/					
Name	Palo Rick	146	rua		<del>(************************************</del>	

**RECORDED: 01/05/2016** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037414 FRAME: 0129